9
Transistor Remote Terminal Blocks SRTPPPP-ID/OD
Ultra-compact CompoBus/S
Transistor I/O Terminal Blocks
1 SRT2 models support both high-speed
communications (750 kbps) and long-
distance communications (500 m)
systems, switch selected
1 SRT1 models support only high-speed
communications systems
1 Two independent power supplies can be
used because the I/O terminals are
isolated from the internal circuits
1 DIN track and screw mounting
èò
Ordering Information
I/O
points
Communications
type
I/O classification Internal I/O
circuit common
Rated
voltage
I/O rated
voltage
Part number
4 High-speed Input NPN (+ common) 24 VDC 24 VDC SRT1-ID04g
PNP (-- common) SRT1-ID04-1
Output NPN (-- common) SRT1-OD04
PNP (+ common) SRT1-OD04-1
High-speed and
l di t
Input NPN (+ common) SRT2-ID04g
long--distance PNP (-- common) SRT2-ID04-1
Output NPN (-- common) SRT2-OD04
PNP (+ common) SRT2-OD04-1
8 High-speed Input NPN (+ common) SRT1-ID08g
PNP (-- common) SRT1-ID08-1
Output NPN (-- common) SRT1-OD08
PNP (+ common) SRT1-OD08-1
High-speed and
l di t
Input NPN (+ common) SRT2-ID08g
long-distance PNP (-- common) SRT2-ID08-1
Output NPN (-- common) SRT2-OD08
PNP (+ common) SRT2-OD08-1
16 High-speed Input NPN (+ common) SRT1-ID16g
PNP (-- common) SRT1-ID16-1
Output NPN (-- common) SRT1-OD16
PNP (+ common) SRT1-OD16-1
High-speed and
l di t
Input NPN (+ common) SRT2-ID16g
long-distance PNP (-- common) SRT2-ID16-1